

John Lewis Stock Number	54630625
Name	Cheese Lover
Contents	Drivers Shallots in Sweet Cider Vinegar 350g Otter Vale Apricot Chutney 225g Miller's Mondovino Moroccan Spice Crackers 125g Peter's Yard Sourdough Crispbread Original in Box 105g Camembert Petit 150g Barber's Farmhouse Mature Cheddar Truckle 200g Butlers Larder Rothbury Red Leicester 200g Long Clawson Blue Stilton Shrink Wrapped Wedge 220g Ford Farm Wensleydale & Cranberry Truckle 200g Stag Bakeries All Butter Cheese Straws with Smoked Dunlop 100g Les Vignerons Grenache Pinot Noir 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Drivers Shallots in Sweet Cider Vinegar 350g
Ingredients	Shallots, Water, Cider Vinegar, Dark Muscovado Sugar, Honey, Spices (Allspice Berries, Cinnamon Powder), Salt, Preservative: Sodium MetabiSULPHITE .

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	DRUVERS PICKLES LTD, 185 Scudamore Road, Braunstone Frith Industrial Estate, Leicester, Leicestershire, UK, LE3 1UQ
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 6 weeks

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	98 / 24
Fat	0.5
Of which saturated	0.2
Carbohydrate	2.8
Of which sugars	2.2
Fibre	2.5
Protein	0.8
Salt	0.25

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Otter Vale Apricot Chutney 225g
Ingredients	Apricots (30%), Sugar, Vinegar, Onions, Modified Starch (from Corn), Garlic Salt, Spices

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 8 weeks
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Otter Vale Products Ltd, Unit 2/A, Granary Court, Saunders Way, CULLOMPTON, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 1BS
Instructions for use	Ambient, accompaniment

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	682 / 160
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	40.5
Of which sugars	37.8
Fibre	0.5
Protein	0.4
Salt	0.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Miller's Mondovino Moroccan Spice Crackers 125g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour Corn flour Butter MILK Sea salt Extra virgin olive oil 3% Poppy seeds 3% Roasted SESAME seeds 2% Yeast Black Pepper 1% Roasted chopped HAZELNUT (NUTS) 1% Coriander seeds 1% Cumin seeds 1%

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Egg
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Artisan Biscuits Ltd, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE6 1HA
Instructions for use	Once opened, close the package well to store
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Peter's Yard Sourdough Crispbread Original in Box 105g
Ingredients	MILK, RYE flour, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), sourdough 12% (RYE flour, water), wholemeal WHEAT flour, honey, salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient, cool and dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Celtic Bakers Ltd, Unit K2 -K5, Mowlem Industrial Estate,Leeside Road, London, Tottenham, UK, N17 0QJ
Instructions for use	na
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Camembert Petit 150g
Ingredients	Raw cow's MILK , salt, starters and ripening culture, animal rennet.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Store between 2-5 degrees.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Thomas Export, 1 VOIE DE LA GRAVIERE, VILLENEUVE LE ROI, Île-de-France, 94290
Instructions for use	For consumption.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1210 / 291
Fat	23
Of which saturated	15
Carbohydrate	0.5
Of which sugars	0.5
Fibre	
Protein	21
Salt	1.6

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Barber's Farmhouse Mature Cheddar Truckle 200g
Ingredients	Cheddar Cheese (Cows' MILK)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep Refrigerated below 5oC
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Barbers Farmhouse Cheesemakers, Maryland Farm, Ditchat, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA4 6PR
Instructions for use	Once Opened consume within 7 days and by best before date.
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Butlers Larder Rothbury Red Leicester 200g
Ingredients	Red Leicester cheese (MILK), Colour: Annatto Norbixin

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep in refrigerator. Once opened consume within 5 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Butlers Farmhouse Cheeses, Wilson Fields Farm, Inglewhite, Preston, Lancashire, United Kingdom, PR3 2LH
Instructions for use	We recommend, if using as part of a cheeseboard to remove from fridge at least 30 minutes before. However also great to enjoy as part of your everyday cheese usage.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1632 / 394
Fat	33.1
Of which saturated	22.9
Carbohydrate	0.1
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	0
Protein	23.6
Salt	1.9

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Long Clawson Blue Stilton Shrink Wrapped Wedge 220g
Ingredients	Ingredients: Blue Stilton® Cheese (Pasteurised Cow's MILK , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Penicillium Roqueforti, Dairy Cultures)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Made in the United Kingdom using Milk from the United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5°C Once Opened use within three days. Do not exceed use by date. Not suitable for Freezing
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Long Clawson Dairy Limited, Long Clawson, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE14 4PJ
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1700 / 410
Fat	35
Of which saturated	23
Carbohydrate	0.1
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	0.0
Protein	23.7
Salt	1.97

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Ford Farm Wensleydale & Cranberry Truckle 200g
Ingredients	Wensleydale Cheese (MILK), Dried Sweetened Cranberries (12%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Fructose

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep Refrigerated.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Ashley Chase Estates Ltd, Ford Farm, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT2 9AZ
Instructions for use	Once Opened consume within 3 days and by best before date.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1598 / 385
Fat	29.6
Of which saturated	19.8
Carbohydrate	8.5
Of which sugars	8.5
Fibre	0.6
Protein	20.9
Salt	1.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Stag Bakeries All Butter Cheese Straws with Smoked Dunlop 100g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin, flour treatment agent: alpha amylase], Smoked Dunlop cheese (29%) [MILK , lactic starter culture, vegetarian rennet], Butter (29.3%) [MILK , colouring agent: E160a(i)], Salt, MUSTARD powder

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Celery Eggs Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Scotland.
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, STORNOWAY, Europe, United Kingdom, HS1 2SF
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2228 / 534
Fat	35
Of which saturated	24
Carbohydrate	43.9
Of which sugars	1.1
Fibre	1.8
Protein	13.5
Salt	0.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Les Vignerons Grenache Pinot Noir 75cl
Ingredients	Fermented grape juice Contains SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	N/A
Manufacturer's Name and Address	GCF, GCF at F-67290 Petersbach, Alsace, France, 7290
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	321 / 77
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0.05
Of which sugars	0.05
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	13.5
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes